

ITEM NO.26

LOK ADALAT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T L O K A D A L A T

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1686-1695 OF 2002

LALA RAM & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/12/2008 This Matter was taken up today for settlement.

Members of Lok Adalat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv. for
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG for
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat with the consent and agreement through their counsel. The following is recorded:

Both counsel present.

The subject matter of these civil appeals is the reduction of compensation for the appellants' lands from Rs.12,82,600/- per acre to Rs.10,26,080/- per acre. Both counsel submit that the land owners and the acquisition authority will have negotiations in the presence of Secretary, Urban Development, State of Haryana, for a negotiated settlement for the present appeals and connected matters of neighbouring area in Gurgaon.

2

Place the matter before the next Lok Adalat.

.....J.
(R.V. Raveendran)

.....J.
(Lokeshwar Singh Panta)