

SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1686-1695 OF 2002

LALA RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date:07/02/2009 The above appeals were taken up today for settlement.

MEMBERS OF LOK ADALAT:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat with the consent of the parties and agreement through their counsel.

Learned counsel for both the parties submit that detailed negotiations are going on and having regard to the large number of cases involved, the final settlement will take some more time. Hence list the matter in the next Lok Adalat.

J.

.....
(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)

.....J.
(B. SUDERSHAN REDDY)