

Ú
ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1686-1695 OF 2002

LALA RAM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 25/04/2009 The above appeal was taken up today for settlement.

MEMBERS OF LOK ADALAT:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl.AG
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat
with the consent and agreement through their counsel.

The matter is adjourned to next Lok Adalat as the negotiations
between the Government and the land owners are still going on.

.....J.
(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

.....J.
(H.L. DATTU)
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT